
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037812-2025 

Contract

Tender for the Design, Delivery, Development of a
PEACEPLUS Programme 'I want you to know about me' -
2425 TNDR RP 012

Fermanagh & Omagh District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037812

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04dc40  

Published 7 July 2025, 2:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Fermanagh & Omagh District Council

The Townhall, 2 Townhall Street

Enniskillen, Co. Fermanagh

BT74 7BA

Contact

Nuala Conlan, Procurement Manager

Email

tenders@fermanaghomagh.com

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037812-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037812-2025
mailto:tenders@fermanaghomagh.com


Page 2 to 7

+44 3003031777

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKN0G - Fermanagh and Omagh

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.fermanaghomagh.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.fermanaghomagh.com/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tender for the Design, Delivery, Development of a PEACEPLUS Programme 'I want you to
know about me' - 2425 TNDR RP 012

Reference number

2425 TNDR RP 012

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85322000 - Community action programme

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Fermanagh and Omagh District Council invited tenders for the design, development, delivery
and evaluation of a PEACEPLUS 'I Want You To Know About Me' Programme. A programme
focusing particularly on enhancing integration and providing opportunities for people from
ethnic minority backgrounds, Irish traveller groups and LGBTQIA+. The programme aims to
raise awareness and respect for diversity and acceptance for difference. The programme will
revive single identity groups/communities and instil confidence to form new partnerships
and relationships with other communities. The programme should identify key areas that will
address local issues with targeted groups. Activities should address issues such as social
isolation, loneliness, mental and physical health, diversity and cultural difference.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £229,470

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0G - Fermanagh and Omagh

Main site or place of performance

Fermanagh and Omagh District Council Area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tender for the design, development, delivery and evaluation of a PEACEPLUS 'I Want You To
Know About Me' Programme. A programme focusing particularly on enhancing integration
and providing opportunities for people from ethnic minority backgrounds, Irish traveller
groups and LGBTQIA+. The programme aims to raise awareness and respect for diversity and
acceptance for difference. The programme will revive single identity groups/communities
and instil confidence to form new partnerships and relationships with other communities.
The programme should identify key areas that will address local issues with targeted groups.
Activities should address issues such as social isolation, loneliness, mental and physical
health, diversity and cultural difference.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Understanding of the Programme Brief and Proposed Programme
Requirements / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Programme Design / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Programme Delivery / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-003984

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Forum in Omagh for Community Understanding and Support

/Notice/003984-2025


Page 6 to 7

2 Drumragh Avenue

Omagh

BT78 1DP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0G - Fermanagh and Omagh

Charity Commission for Northern Ireland

100580

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £230,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £229,470



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice, Chichester Street

Belfast

BT1 3JF

Email

adminoffice@courtsni.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3002007812

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:adminoffice@courtsni.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-12T05:54:12+0100
	TCPDF




